

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7606/2019

SIDDHA NATH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to all the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on the Sole Appellant but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions, as the appellant is unrepresented. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm