

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7606/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in WC No.34608/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

SIDDHA NATH PANDEY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 126475/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 127481/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 58912/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 162231/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks to withdraw the petition with the liberty to make an appropriate petition before the Prayagraj Development Authority whereas the petitioner(s) says that he still is entitled to be allotted a plot under new Scheme. Permission sought for is granted.

2. The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR